# BOULOS COMPANY

## MEDIA RELEASE

### Leadership Evolution at Boulos Lands Estes, Stevens, and Sigfridson in New Roles

**Portland, Maine, September 29, 2022:** Jessica Estes of The Boulos Company will take the helm as President starting October 1, 2022. After a successful, decade-long run as Managing Director, Drew Sigfridson, SIOR is stepping down from his role of Managing Director in the Portland office. Under Sigfridson's leadership, Boulos grew into Northern New England's largest commercial real estate firm. He will continue to serve as Managing Director of the New Hampshire Offices and work on growing operations in those markets, shifting his focus to business development and client services. As part of the transition, partner Nate Stevens, who joined the company in 2007, is taking over Estes' former role as Designated Broker

Estes joined Boulos in 2003 and is highly regarded as a leader within the company and in the Portland business community. She has held several positions within the company, and now becomes the first female president. According to Sigfridson, she "has demonstrated a curiosity, professionalism, and expertise in every aspect of our business and its operations over her time here."

Sigfridson spoke about the leadership transition in a recent interview, saying, "The company is in a very strong position. We've recruited and retained top-tier talent, expanded our footprint, and continue to provide unparalleled service to our clients. Our succession plan ensures long-term sustainability by continuing to evolve and facilitate individual growth for our talented people. Jess has great ideas, excellent instincts, and a vision for how she wants this company to grow in the future. Personally, I can't wait to see her ideas put into action!"

#### About The Boulos Company:

The Boulos Company is a Maine and New Hampshire commercial real estate firm dedicated to serving owners, investors, and tenants, blending Maine and New Hampshire market knowledge with global networks through CCIM and SIOR. Founded by Joseph Boulos in 1975, the firm has grown to include more than 35 Maine and New Hampshire-based team members. More information is available at <u>boulos.com</u>.



**Jessica Estes** President



**Nate Stevens** Partner, Designated Broker



Drew Sigfridson, SIOR Senior Partner

### **Press Contact**

Christopher Stephenson | Vice President of Operations and Marketing 207.553.1710 | cstephenson@boulos.com